Parental Release

I, the parent/guardian of the minor child listed on this application, for ourselves, our heirs, executors and administrators, hereby release, waive, acquit and forever discharge the Boys & Girls Clubs of Harlingen, and Boys & Girls Clubs of America, their representatives, successors, insurers, assigns or any other person or entity associated with any of the above organizations such as staff, directors or volunteers, from all liability, claims, demands, or causes of action for any and all loss, damage, injury or death and any claim of damages resulting from use of facilities owned or controlled by the above organizations, or participation in activities of said organizations either at or away from the Club.

Medical Treatment

I give permission to the Boys & Girls Club of Harlingen to seek emergency medical treatment for my minor child if I cannot be reached. I will be responsible for any and all costs of medical attention and treatment.

School Information

I give my permission to the Boys & Girls Club of Harlingen and Harlingen ISD to exchange information regarding the minor child listed on this application. The purpose of the exchange is to help both organizations do a better job of helping the student be successful in school, in the Boys & Girls Club and in life. This release may be revoked at any time by contacting Harlingen ISD or the Boys & Girls Club in writing.

Surveys and-Questionnaires

I, the parent/guardian of the minor child listed on this application, give permission for Boys & Girls Club of Harlingen to survey my child about his or her Club experience and behaviors, skills and attitudes using Boys & Girls Clubs of America's Youth Development Outcome Measurement Tool Kit surveys or other survey instruments.

Technology

As a member of the Boys & Girls Club, your child will have access to the Internet. While precautions are being taken, it is possible that your child may access inappropriate sites. The Boys & Girls Clubs of Harlingen will have rules and consequences at the Club for such behavior; however we will not be responsible for the consequences of such access.

Miscellaneous

I understand that the Boys & Girls Club is not responsible for lost or stolen items. Children are advised not to bring watches, cellphones, wallets, purses, electronic devices or other valuables.

I give permission for my child's picture, moving pictures, or any other graphic depiction or likeness, to be used by the Boys & Girls Club of Harlingen and its activities.

I undersand that the Club is not, nor claims to be, a licensed day care center. Services and activities are not structured to provide after school child care. Programs are not licensed by any state agency. Children participating in the activities are free to join or leave the program at will. If the program provides transportation from school, children may choose whether to use the transportation from school and when to leave the program and walk home without adult supervision.

I have read the completed application and this form, understanding the rules of the Boys & Girls Club and request that my child be admitted into membership.		
Parent/Guardian Signature	Club Member's Signature	Date